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approve recommendationCity Council12/19/2017 1 Pass

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between December 4,
2017 and December 11, 2017.

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented
to the City Council.  The attached report lists claims for damages received by the Office of the
City Clerk as of 12:00 noon each Monday (if Monday is a holiday, then the proceeding
Friday).

Upon approval of the suggested action, the Office of the City Clerk will forward the list of
claims for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for
further review and investigation.

Adan, Jaimez Pedro              $
30,000.00

Aylward, Stephen K. 7,000,000.00

Baltzer, Michael Amount Unknown

Brossom, Rachel 1,619.14

Camacho, Eleuterio Amount Unknown

Casian, Isidra
15,000.00

Cervantes, Cecilia 1,460.73

Chiang, Brenda Ti-An
650.86

Granek, R. Michael 7,478.41

Graham, L. Chris 150.00

Hawkins, Juliette 5,500.00

Hernandez, Maria 20,000.00

Jennings, Stacey 5,000.00

Liddiard, Thomas Charles 261.00

Lovato, Janis Amount Unknown

Mann, Carolyn Amount Unknown

Mccoy, Deshunaye 40,000.00

Michalczak, Martha 250,000.00

Moore, Cindy 10,000,000.00

Rowland, Josiah Damion 8,460.64

Slavaic, Psalms 60,000.00

State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company, Subrogee
for             Veloz, Robert

12,388.91
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Adan, Jaimez Pedro              $
30,000.00

Aylward, Stephen K. 7,000,000.00

Baltzer, Michael Amount Unknown

Brossom, Rachel 1,619.14

Camacho, Eleuterio Amount Unknown

Casian, Isidra
15,000.00

Cervantes, Cecilia 1,460.73

Chiang, Brenda Ti-An
650.86

Granek, R. Michael 7,478.41

Graham, L. Chris 150.00

Hawkins, Juliette 5,500.00

Hernandez, Maria 20,000.00

Jennings, Stacey 5,000.00

Liddiard, Thomas Charles 261.00

Lovato, Janis Amount Unknown

Mann, Carolyn Amount Unknown

Mccoy, Deshunaye 40,000.00

Michalczak, Martha 250,000.00

Moore, Cindy 10,000,000.00

Rowland, Josiah Damion 8,460.64

Slavaic, Psalms 60,000.00

State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company, Subrogee
for             Veloz, Robert

12,388.91

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the Office of the City
Clerk FY18 Budget.

Approve recommendation.

MONIQUE DE LA GARZA
CITY CLERK

Prepared by:
Iliana Padilla
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